
Single latch locks the rear
rail to the front rail to keep
the ladder in leaning mode

Designed to lean up against
walls, corners, studs, and poles

Curved non-marring foot pad
is designed to maximize surface
contact with the ground in both
standard stepladder mode &
leaning mode. 

300lbs  TYPE IA
Load Capacity                Duty Rating

NEWNEW



Non-Marring Rubber
Bumper Pad

Full Aluminum
Bracing

Dropped Rail
Pivot Point

Seven-Layer
Fiberglass

Construction

Different Rail Color
for Safety

Secure Rail
Latch

Model L6206

SPECIFICATIONS
Stepladder Mode Leaning Mode

Max. Standing Height

1'-8"

3'-10"

5'-9"

7'-8"

9'-7"

*assumes a 5'-6" person with a vertical 12" reach

Model No.

L6204

L6206

L6208

L6210

L6212

Size

4'

6'

8'

10'

12'

Max. Reach Height

8'-4"

10'

12'

14'

16'

Max. Standing Height

10"

2'-10"

4'-9"

6'-8"

8'-7"

Max. Reach Height

7'-3"

9'

11'

13'

15'

Standard Stepladders shouldn’t be leaned against a wall, but the new Werner LEANSAFE™ ladder is 
designed specifically with features to safely lean against a wall, stud, corner, or pole.
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• Solid rivets

• Rear horizontals every 12”

• Every step is knee braced

• Internal spreaders

• EDGE360® bracing

Standard Features

300 lbs.
LOAD CAPACITY

Combined Weight of User and Materials
Type IA Duty Rating
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Part 
Number 

Description All Models Affected 

38-38 Top Replacement Kit 
L6204,L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212,  
L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312 

27-97 Spreader Replacement Kit L6204,L6206, L7304,L7306 

27-98 Spreader Replacement Kit L6208, L7308 

27-99 Spreader Replacement Kit L6210, L7310 

27-100 Spreader Replacement Kit L6212, L7312 

21-53 Foot Replacement Kit 
L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212,  
L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312 

36-113 Latch Replacement Kit 
L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212,  
L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312 

LFL100 L6200/L7300 Series Label Replacement Kit 
L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212,  
L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312 

25-30 End Cap Replacement Kit 
L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212,  
L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312 
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