





Designed to lean up against walls, corners, studs, and poles



Single latch locks the rear rail to the front rail to keep the ladder in leaning mode



**Curved non-marring foot pad** is designed to maximize surface contact with the ground in both standard stepladder mode & leaning mode.



Standard Stepladders shouldn't be leaned against a wall, but the new Werner LEANSAFE™ ladder is designed specifically with features to safely lean against a wall, stud, corner, or pole.





Combined Weight of User and Materials Type IA Duty Rating



## Standard Features

- Solid rivets
- Rear horizontals every 12"
- Every step is knee braced
- Internal spreaders
- EDGE360<sup>®</sup> bracing



Different Rail Color for Safety

		Stepladder Mode		Leaning Mode	
Model No.	Size	Max. Standing Height	Max. Reach Height	Max. Standing Height	Max. Reach Height
L6204	4'	1'-8"	8'-4"	10"	7'-3"
L6206	6'	3'-10"	10'	2'-10"	9'
L6208	8'	5'-9"	12'	4'-9"	11'
L6210	10'	7'-8"	14'	6'-8"	13'
L6212	12'	9'-7"	16'	8'-7"	15'
		*assumes a 5	5'-6" person with a vert	ical 12" reach	

Part Number	Description	All Models Affected
38-38	Top Replacement Kit	L6204,L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212, L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312
27-97	Spreader Replacement Kit	L6204,L6206, L7304,L7306
27-98	Spreader Replacement Kit	L6208, L7308
27-99	Spreader Replacement Kit	L6210, L7310
27-100	Spreader Replacement Kit	L6212, L7312
21-53	Foot Replacement Kit	L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212, L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312
36-113	Latch Replacement Kit	L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212, L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312
LFL100	L6200/L7300 Series Label Replacement Kit	L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212, L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312
25-30	End Cap Replacement Kit	L6204, L6206, L6208, L6210, L6212, L7304, L7306, L7308, L7310, L7312